THE DATASHEET OF
NCP160BFCT300T2G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
May, 2024 − Rev. 20
1 Publication Order Number:

17
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output
Voltage Description Marking Rotation Package Shipping†
NCP160AFCS180T2G 1.8 V
250 mA, Active Discharge
A 0°
WLCSP4
CASE 567KA
(Pb-Free)
5000 / Tape
& Reel
NCP160AFCS250T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
2.5 V D 0°
NCP160AFCS270T2G 2.7 V 4 0°
NCP160AFCS280T2G 2.8 V E 0°
NCP160AFCSC280T2G 2.8 V 250 mA, Active Discharge,
Backside Coating
E 0°
NCP160AFCS285T2G 2.85 V
250 mA, Active Discharge
F 0°
NCP160AFCS2925T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
2.925 V T 0°
NCP160AFCS300T2G 3.0 V J 0°
NCP160AFCS320T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
3.2 V V 0°
NCP160AFCS330T2G 3.3 V K 0°
NCP160AFCS350T2G 3.5 V L 0°
NCP160AFCS370T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
3.7 V Y 0°
NCP160AFCS450T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
4.5 V P 0°
NCP160AFCS500T2G 5.0 V R 0°
NCP160AFCS514T2G 5.14 V Q 0°
NCP160BFCS180T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
1.8 V
250 mA, Non-Active
Discharge
A 90°
NCP160BFCS250T2G 2.5 V D 90°
NCP160BFCS280T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
2.8 V E 90°
NCP160BFCS285T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
2.85 V F 90°
NCP160BFCS2925T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
2.925 V T 90°
NCP160BFCS300T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
3.0 V J 90°
NCP160BFCS330T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
3.3 V K 90°
NCP160BFCS350T2G 3.5 V L 90°
NCP160BFCS450T2G 4.5 V P 90°
NCP160BFCS500T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
5.0 V R 90°
NCP160BFCS514T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
5.14 V Q 90°
NCP160
18
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Device Shipping†PackageRotationMarkingDescription
Nominal
Output
Voltage
NCP160AFCT180T2G 1.8 V
250 mA, Active Discharge
A 0°
WLCSP4
CASE 567JZ
(Pb-Free)
5000 or
10000 /
Tape & Reel
(Note 7)
NCP160AFCT250T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
2.5 V D 0°
NCP160AFCT270T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
2.7 V T 0°
NCP160AFCT280T2G 2.8 V E 0°
NCP160AFCT285T2G 2.85 V F 0°
NCP160AFCT300T2G 3.0 V J 0°
NCP160AFCT330T2G 3.3 V K 0°
NCP160AFCTC330T2G 3.3 V 250 mA, Active Discharge,
Backside Coating
K 0°
NCP160AFCT350T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
3.5 V
250 mA, Active Discharge
L 0°
NCP160AFCT450T2G 4.5 V P 0°
NCP160AFCT500T2G 5.0 V R 0°
NCP160AFCT514T2G 5.14 V Q 0°
NCP160AFCTC180T2G 1.8 V 250 mA, Active Discharge,
Backside Coating
A 0°
NCP160BFCT180T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
1.8 V
250 mA, Non-Active
Discharge
A 90°
NCP160BFCT210T2G 2.1 V T 90°
NCP160BFCT250T2G 2.5 V D 90°
NCP160BFCT280T2G 2.8 V E 90°
NCP160BFCT285T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
2.85 V F 90°
NCP160BFCT300T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
3.0 V J 90°
NCP160BFCT330T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
3.3 V K 90°
NCP160BFCT350T2G 3.5 V L 90°
NCP160BFCT450T2G 4.5 V P 90°
NCP160BFCT500T2G
(Consult onsemi Sales)
5.0 V R 90°
NCP160BFCT514T2G 5.14 V Q 90°
7. Product processed after April 1, 2023 are shipped with quantity 10000 units / tape & reel.
NCP160
19
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Device
Nominal Output
Voltage Description Marking Package Shipping†
NCP160AMX180TBG (Note 8) 1.8 V 250 mA,
Active Discharge
DF XDFN4
(Pb-Free)
3000 or 5000 /
Tape & Reel
(Note 8)NCP160AMX1825TBG (Note 8) 1.825 V D7
NCP160AMX250TBG 2.5 V DG
NCP160AMX270TBG 2.7 V D6
NCP160AMX275TBG 2.75 V D2
NCP160AMX280TBG (Note 8) 2.8 V DH
NCP160AMX285TBG 2.85 V DJ
NCP160AMX290TBG (Note 8) 2.9 V D4
NCP160AMX300TBG (Note 8) 3.0 V DK
NCP160AMX320TBG (Note 8) 3.2 V DY
NCP160AMX310TBG 3.1 V D3
NCP160AMX330TBG (Note 8) 3.3 V DA
NCP160AMX350TBG (Note 8) 3.5 V DL
NCP160AMX450TBG 4.5 V DM
NCP160AMX500TBG (Note 8) 5.0 V DW
NCP160AMX514TBG (Note 8) 5.14 V DC
NCP160BMX180TBG 1.8 V 250 mA,
Non-Active Discharge
EF
NCP160BMX1825TBG (Note 8) 1.825 V E7
NCP160BMX250TBG 2.5 V EG
NCP160BMX275TBG (Note 8) 2.75 V E2
NCP160BMX280TBG (Note 8) 2.8 V EH
NCP160BMX285TBG (Note 8) 2.85 V EJ
NCP160BMX300TBG 3.0 V EK
NCP160BMX330TBG 3.3 V EA
NCP160BMX350TBG 3.5 V EL
NCP160BMX450TBG 4.5 V EM
NCP160BMX500TBG 5.0 V EW
NCP160BMX514TBG (Note 8) 5.14 V EC
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
8. Product processed after October 1, 2022 are shipped with quantity 5000 units / tape & reel.
WLCSP4, 0.64x0.64x0.33